3/26/02

To the Honorable Commissioner for I Please record the attached oris 04-10-2002

102049458

1. Name of conveying party(ies): Montech USA Inc. 300 Delaware Avenue

Suite 1704

Wilmington, Delaware 19803

2. Name and address of receiving party: Baselltech USA Inc. 300 Delaware Avenue

Suite 1704

Wilmington, Delaware 19803

3. Nature of conveyance: **CHANGE OF NAME**

Execution Date:

October 2, 2000

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

> Atty. Dkt. No. US 17007

US 17012

Serial No. 09/509658

Filing Date 30-Mar-2000 28-Jun-2000

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

09/582599

Margaret S. Millikin Basell USA Inc. **Intellectual Property** 912 Appleton Road **Elkton, MD 21921**

6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Two (2)

7. Total fee: \$80.00

Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number: 08-2336

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached 9.

copy is a true copy of the original document.

04/09/2002 DBYRNE

00000103 082336 09509658

Margaret Š. Millikin

01 FC:581

80.00 CH

March 14, 2002

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:

PATENT

REEL: 012760 FRAME: 0526

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "MONTECH USA INC.",
FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO
"BASELLTECH USA INC.", THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D.
2000, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE SECOND DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2000.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

2889771 8320 AUTHENTICATION: 0729539

DATE: 10-12-00

RECORDED: 03/26/2002

001513698

PATENT REEL: 012760 FRAME: 0527